
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR EDC-1 BULANDSHAHAR EUDD-BULANDSHAHAR WALIPURA ALL FEEDER URBAN 24-03-2026 11:00  14:00 3:00

33@11 ds0oh0 fo|qr midsUnz oyhiqjk 

ij LFkkfir ikWoj ifjorZdksa dh VSfLVax 

ds dk;Z gsrqA

oyhiqjk ,oa eapdksyh {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

TOWN- 20 URBAN 24-03-2026 10:00  14:00 4:00
PARVEZ NAGAR, KAILSHA ROAD, 

AHROI ROAD, THANA DEHAT

TOWN- 6 URBAN 24-03-2026  14:00 18:00 4:00

DANISHMANDAN, RAILWAY 

STATION, DANK BANGLA, JAI OM 

NAGAR, PEERGARH

RAJNAGAR-1 FEEDER NO-1 & 2 URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-14,9,11

RAJNAGAR-2 FEEDER NO-5 & 6 URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-10,13,9

RDC FEEDER NO-3 & 4 URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-6,7,4,3,8

4 GHAZIABAD-2

SMG MAIN URBAN 24-03-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00 SHALIMAR GARDEN MAIN 

SHAHEED NAGAR URBAN 24-03-2026 13:00 16:00 3:00 SHAEED NAGAR

SHALIMAR 

GARDEN-I
SM WORLD-I URBAN 24-03-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00 B BLCOK, SHALIMAR GARDEN 

NOOR NAGAR-I ALL FEEDER URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 lhåVhå cnyus ds dk;Z gsrqA

feRRky lkslkbZVh] vkSjk pesjk] fnYyh&6] 

ohåohåvkbZåihå QkWpwuZ] ,e,elh ,oa 

lEcfU/kr lEiw.kZ {ks=A

PALLAVPURAM-I 33 KV URBAN 24-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
FOR THE WORK OF YARD 

MAINTENANCE

F-POCKET, PHASE-II, BHARAT VIHAR, 

MIG, HIG, MGH, E-POCKET

CIVIL LINE 33 KV URBAN 24-03-2026 7:00 9:00 2:00

FOR THE WORK OF TREE 

CUTTING CHOPPING AT 33 KV 

LINE

CIVIL LINE, BHAGAT LINE, MEERA 

JAIN, EK ROAD, VICTORIA PARK, 

SAKET

PALLAVPURAM NO POCKET URBAN 24-03-2026 10:00 15:00 5:00
HT RECONDUCTING WORK 

UNDER RDSS

N POCKET, NH POCKET, UDAY 

VIHAR, RAM KUNJ ETC

GANGA NAGAR-1 MINAKSHIPURAM URBAN 24-03-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
 TREE CHOPPING, TRANSFORMER 

& LINE MAINTENANCE 

MINAKSHIPURAM & NEW 

MINAKSHIPURAM 

MANGAL PANDEY 

NAGAR
A BLOCK URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 15:00 3:00

POLE ERECTION UNDER CM GRID 

YOJNA 

JHUGGI JHOPDI, INCOME TAX 

COLONY & M.P NAGAR

VIKRAM 

ENCLAVE-2

EUDD-11 KV & LT LINE 

CITY SIDE, GHAZIABAD

EDC-AMROHA EDD-NAUGAWA SADAT AMROHA-99

EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD
DT METERING & TAILLESS WORK 

BUSINESS PLAN 2024-2025

EUDD-11 KV LINE & LT 

NETWORK, MOHAN 

NAGAR

EUDD-33 KV

(TECHNICAL) TRANS 

HINDON, GHAZIABAD

EUDC-COMMERCIAL/ 

TECHNICAL

fl}qey dEiuh] ujsUnz eksgu gk¡LihVy] 

¶yksjeksj dEiuh] caly ok;j] jktho dkyksuh] 

uohu ikdZ] ';ke ikdZ] vksYM eksgu ,oa 

lEcfU/kr lEiw.kZ {ks=A

NIL
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GHAZIABAD-13

GAJRAULA2 GUARDING WORK OF 11 KV LINE 

KANKER KHERA 

TOWN
33 KV URBAN 24-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

FOR THE WORK OF CAPACITY 

ENHANCEMENT OF 05 MVA  T/F 

TO  10 MVA T/F BY ELECTRIC 

CONSTRUCTION& WORKS 

DIVISION

TOWN-1, TOWN-2, TOWN-3, TOWN-4, 

TOWN-5, TOWN-6

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

GHAZIABAD-35

FOR MAINTENANCE WORK

MOHAN NAGAR ALL FEEDER URBAN 24-03-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00 vkbZlksysVj cnyus ds dk;Z gsrqA

EUDD-11 KV NORTH, 

MEERUT

MEERUT-16 EUDC-MEERUT

mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20oyhiqjk%20cqyUn”kgj%20ij%20LFkkfir%20ikWoj%20ifjorZdksa%20dh%20VSfLVax%20ds%20dk;Z%20gsrq
mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20oyhiqjk%20cqyUn”kgj%20ij%20LFkkfir%20ikWoj%20ifjorZdksa%20dh%20VSfLVax%20ds%20dk;Z%20gsrq
mailto:33@11%20ds0oh0%20fo%7Cqr%20midsUnz%20oyhiqjk%20cqyUn”kgj%20ij%20LFkkfir%20ikWoj%20ifjorZdksa%20dh%20VSfLVax%20ds%20dk;Z%20gsrq


FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 23-03-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

KHADOLI-1
SARASWATI VIHAR, 

BANNU MIA
URBAN 24-03-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

REPLACEMENT OF 

CABLES/POLES & MAINTENANCE 

WORK OF T/Fs

SARASWATI VIHAR, BANNU MIA & 

ROHTA ROAD

NAUCHANDI NAUCHANDI URBAN 24-03-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00
ERECTION OF POLES UNDER CM 

GRID

NEAR HALDIRAM, TEJGARHI, GARH 

ROAD

MALIYANA PANCHALI-2 URBAN 24-03-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

REPLACEMENT OF 

CABLES/POLES & MAINTENANCE 

WORK OF T/Fs

MALIYANA, BHOLA ROAD

7 MEERUT-2

EDD-1 MUZAFFARNAGAR JAULI JAULI RURAL 24-03-2026 3:00 5:00 2:00 VªkalQ‚eZj ds esafVusal ds dk;Z djus gsrqA
tkSyh] fetkZfVYyk] foyk;ruxj dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

DATIYANA DATIYANA RURAL 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 nfr;kuk Vkmu dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

SANJHAK SANJHAK RURAL 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00
lka>d] cjokyk dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA 

EDC-2, MUZAFFARNAGAR EDD-KHATAULI
KHATAULI 

GRAMIN

P S GREEN 

INDEPENDENT
RURAL 24-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 u;k QhMj cukus ds dk;Z djus gsrqA

ih0,l0 xzhu bafMisaM+saV dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

10 NOIDA

EUDC-MORADABAD
EUDC-TECHNICAL, 33 

KV MORADABAD

PTC& JIGAR 

COLONY
33 KV URBAN 24-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00 FOR MAINTENANCE WORK

f'kfoy ykbu] e/kqcuh dkWyksuh] nso fcgkj 

dkWyksuh ftxj dkWyksuh] fMIVhxat] iqfyl 

ykbZu] ihyh dksBh] vkokl fodkl] lkdsr 

dkWyksuh] iap'khy dkWyksuh] cq) cktkj 

dksBhoky uxj] ekych; uxj] ,drk fcgkj 

¼mRrjh½ ,drk fcgkj ¼nf{k.kh½] vkjdsfM;k] 

eq'rQkckn ,oa mDr midsUnz ls lEcfU/kr 

{ks=A8

EDC-RAMPUR EDD-l RAMPUR
33 KV 

DOONGERPUR 

GATE 

11 KV KHUSRO BAG URBAN 24-03-2026 14:00 18:00

etkj gkQht lkgc] tequk dkWyksuh] lStuh 

vke okyh ethn] ctjksVh Vksyk] uhe okyh 

ft;kjkr vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

REPLACEMENT OF UNDER SIZE 

JUMPER, MAINTENANCE WORK 

OF POLES & LOPPING CHOPPING 

OF TREE  BRANCHES  AT 11KV 

KHUSRO BAG FEEDER AT 33 KV 

SS DOONGAR PUR 

MORADABAD

4:00

4:00
uekfe xaxs QhM+j dh ohlhch LFkkfir 

djus gsrqA

bekeckM+k] —".kkiqjh] U;w cq<+kuk eksM+] cq<+kuk 

eksM+] M+h,QlhlhvkbZ,y QhMj dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

EUDC-MUZAFFARNAGAR
EUDD-3 

MUZAFFARNAGAR

EDD-2 MUZAFFARNAGAR

SHAMLI ROAD

EDC-1, MUZAFFARNAGAR

isM+ksa dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ ds dk;Z djus gsrqA

NAMAMI GANGE URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 16:00

NIL

NIL

MUZAFFARNAGAR9

EUDD-11KV/LT SOUTH, 

MEERUT
6 MEERUT-1 EUDC-MEERUT
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JANAK NAGAR

LINK ROAD, 

COMPANY BAGH, 

MADHO NAGAR

URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00
  fMLVªhC;w'ku VªkalQkWeZj] ,y0Vh0 ykbu 

ds esafVusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

 'kkfDr uxj] ek/kksuxj] fo".kq /kke] iqjkuk 

e/kksukxj] QhMj ls lEcaf/kr leLr {ks=ksa dh 

fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

HAKIMPURA VISHWAS NAGAR URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

gykyiqj] xksikyiqjk] fo'okluxj] nso 

dkyksuh] vkaun dkyksuh vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

AMBALA ROAD PATEL NAGAR URBAN 24-03-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00
iqjkuk desyk] iVsy uxj y{eh uxj vkfn 

{ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

GHANTA GHAR AMBALA ROAD URBAN 24-03-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00

Hkxr flag ekaxZ] Kku ekxZ] vEckyk jksM+] 

csuthZ ekdsZV LVsfM;e vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

MANAK MAU-

RURAL

MANAK MAU, PIR 

MAZRA
URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

  fMLVªhC;w'ku VªkalQkeZj VsfLVax ,oa 

oh0lh0ch0 VsfLVax] ,y0Vh0 ykbu ds 

esafVusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

 paæyksd] lkarh uxj] ekud eÅ] ihj ektjk 

vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

 PULL KHUMRAN
CHOK FUHARA, 

ANANDPURI
URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00

 fctusl Iyku 2024&25 ds vUrxZr 

ttZj VªkalQkeZj fIyaFk cnyus ,oa 

,y0Vh0 ykbu ds esafVusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

t; uxj] vk'khokZn dkyksuh] jD[kk dkyksuh] 

jksfgr fogkj] iSjkekmaV] fxzu ikdZ] jkeyhyk 

eSnku vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00

 fctusl Iyku 25&26 ds vUrxZr 

fMLVªhC;w'ku VªkalQkeZj] ,y0Vh0 ykbu 

,oa ,0ch0 dscy yxkus ds dk;Z gsrqA

dkyh dk eafnj] xhrkatfy fogkj] veu 

fogkj] lk/kq fogkj] eksfgr fogkj] eksrh ckx] 

Hkxorh d‚yksuh] paæyksd] oS".kks /kke] 

egkjktk xkMZu vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

jke uxj] Fkkuk e.M+h] cM+ryk] vjch 

enjlkg]iqjkuk tSu ckx] vkt+kn dkyksuh] 

/kksch ?kkV] enuiqjh] [kkrk[ksM+h vkfn {ks=A

HUSSAIN BASTI
PREMPURI, 

HANUMAN NAGAR

EUDC-SAHARANPUR
EUDD-TECHNICAL, 

SAHARANPUR

 fctusl Iyku 2025&26 ds vUrxZr 

ttZj iksy cnyus ,oa fMLVªhC;w'ku 

VªkalQkWeZj] ,y0Vh0 ykbu ds esafVusal ds 

dk;Z gsrqA

JAIN BAGH

KHATAKHEDI, 

VARDHMAN COLONY, 

VARDHMNAN

URBAN

  fMLVªhC;w'ku VªkalQkWeZj] ,y0Vh0 ykbu 

ds esafVusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

SAHARANPUR11

2:00

 fctusl Iyku 2025&26 ds vUrxZr 

lsxzhxs'ku ,oa fMLVªhC;w'ku VªkalQkWeZj] 

,y0Vh0 ykbu ds esafVusal ds dk;Z gsrqA

u;k cktkj] ljkQk cktkj] efV;k egy] 

;knxkj] eksajxat] eksgYyk eqDrh] vkuUniqjh  

vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

MANAK MAU
SHARDA NAGAR, 

NAWDA ROAD
URBAN 24-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00


